a) Construction of the improvements must have been commenced on or after June 17, 2019, 

the effective date of enactment of the Plan, as documented by a building permit. 

b) In order to participate, the minimum cost of all improvements to each parcel of land shall 

not be less then Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) as documented by a building 

permit and all improvements to a parcel of land shall result in a minimum increase in 

assessed valuation of five percent (5%) for commercial property as determined by the 

Ford County Appraiser following partial or total completion of the improvements.

[...]

a) Construction of the improvements must have been commenced on or after June 17, 2019, 

the effective date of enactment of the Plan, as documented by a building permit. 

b) In order to participate, the minimum cost of all improvements to each parcel of land shall 

not be less then Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) as documented by a building 

permit and all improvements to a parcel of land shall result in a minimum increase in 

assessed valuation of five percent (5%) for commercial property as determined by the 

Ford County Appraiser following partial or total completion of the improvements.